TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McCordick Limited Partnership		112/13/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bunzl Canada Inc.
Street Address:	One City Place Drive, Suite 200
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4008073	GARDEN DIVA
Registration Number:	4166473	STORM FIGHTER
Serial Number:	85505075	WORKHORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: nicole.anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Arkadia DeLay Olson
Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 706584.594

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0184 4008073

UV 00 00 \$ HJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arkadia DeLay Olson
Signature:	/Arkadia DeLay Olson/
Date:	06/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0185

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, McCordick Limited Partnership, a limited partnership created under the laws of Ontario, with offices at 400 Jamieson Parkway, Cambridge, Ontario, N3C 4N3 ("Assignor") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Marks"); and

AND WHEREAS, Bunzl Canada Inc., a corporation organized and in good standing under the laws of Ontario, with offices at One City Place Drive, Suite 200, St. Louis, Missouri, U.S.A., 63141 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated December 12, 2012 ("Effective Date") assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the copyright in any design marks or logos, including the common law rights to any variations or predecessor trade-marks and any confusingly similar registered or unregistered design marks, and including without limitation any and all causes of action for past infringement, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

This Agreement is effective as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

McCORDICK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner 1238490 ONTARIO

INC.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0186

ATTACHMENT 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Canada Registration No. (Application No.)	United States Registration No. (Application No.)
Extreme Shades by Workhorse (and Design)	TMA654540 Registered 2005-12-07	Not registered
Garden Diva	TMA662443 Registered 2006-04-10	4008073 Registered 2011-08-09
Suretouch	TMA471970 Registered 1997-03-04	74725480 Abandoned 1996-08-26
Mamselle	TMA296300 Registered 1984-10-19	Not registered
Mister Glove	TMA297683 Registered 1984-11-30	Not registered
Storm Fighter	TMA444827 Registered 1995-06-30	4166473 Registered 2012-07-03
Work Horse Brand (and Design)	TMA276839 Registered 1983-02-18	Not registered
Workhorse (and Design)	Not registered Application No. 1572055 Filed 2012-04-05	Not registered Application No. 85505075 Filed 2011-12-28 74614775 Abandoned 1995-12-04
MG Workhorse (and Design)	Not registered	3037231 Registered 2006-01-03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 06/28/2013